Location

Alamosa

Beulah

Clifton

Clifton

Cortez

Craig

Craig

Craig

Creede

De Beque

Name of Project Requester

Adams State University/Colorado State Adams State
Mechanical Engineering Partnership University

Beulah Water Works District for New Beulah Water

Raw Water Storage Tank Works District
New Doors to Health Marillac Health
Clifton Community Campus Mesa County
Montezuma County Community Montezuma
Intervention Program County

City of Craig Water & Wastewater

Emergency Generators City of Craig

Community Kitchen Small Business  Craig Chamber

Incubator of Commerce

Tri State
Generation
Craig Energy Center Feasibility Study and
Transmission
Association

Lower Willow Creek Micro-Hydro

Electric Generation Project City of Creede

Town of De Beque for Wastewater The Town of
Treatment Plant De Beque

Funded
Amount

$1,100,000

$380,000

$2,500,000

$2,500,000

$361,000

$1,080,000

$500,000

$200,000

$425,000

$1,246,000



Delta

Delta

Delta

Durango

Durango

Durango

Durango

Durango

Durango

North Delta Water Line Replacement

Delta Dispatch System Upgrade

Mobile Integrated Healthcare

Fort Lewis College Regional Agriculture
and Food Security

Durango Affordable Housing
Development

Colorado Statewide Transit
Improvement Project — Durango Bus
Acquisition, Charging Infrastructure and
Technical Services

Regional Inpatient/Residential
Treatment Solutions

Fort Lewis College Small Business
Development and Entrepreneurship
Programming

Collaborative Nursing Workforce
Education Degree Program

City of Delta

Delta County

Delta County
Ambulance
District

Fort Lewis
College

City of
Durango

City of
Durango &
Archuleta

County

Region 9
Economic
Development
District

Fort Lewis
College

Fort Lewis
College

$380,000

$500,000

$233,000

$159,999

$3,000,000

$522,000

$150,000

$401,000

$1,300,000



Glenwood
Springs

Glenwood
Springs

Grand
Junction

Grand
Junction

Gunnison

Hotchkiss

Ignacio

La Plata
County

La Veta

Meeker

Monte Vista

City of

Glenwood Springs South Bridge project  Glenwood
Springs
, Valley
El Busesito Preschool Program Buses
Settlement

Grand Junction

Grand Junction Affordable Housing

Housing
Development Authority
Colorado Statewide Transit Mesa
Improvement Project — Grand Valley  County/Grand

Bus Acquisition

Colorado Statewide Transit Gunnison
. . Valley Rural
Improvement Project — Gunnison Valley .
Bus Acquisition Transportation
g Authority
Town of Hotchkiss for Water Treatment Town of
Plant Upgrade Hotchkiss

Enhanced Outcrop Methane Capture Southern Ute

Indian Tribe
Substance Use Treatment Facility La Plata
County
Town of La Veta for Water Treatment Town of La
Plant Veta
Rio Blanco Law Enforcement Training Rio Blanco
Center County
Rio Grande Emergency Disaster City of Monte
Resources Vista

Valley Transit

$1,000,000

$285,000

$1,400,000

$1,223,000

$1,460,000

$91,000

$2,500,000

$1,825,000

$600,000

$350,000

$828,000



Montrose

Naturita

Naturita

Palisade

Pitkin

County

Pueblo

Pueblo

Pueblo

Rangely

Redstone

Rico

Montrose County Courthouse
Renovation

West End Housing & Blight Remediation

Project

Town of Naturita for Wastewater
Treatment Plant Lagoon Upgrade and
Collection System

Western Slope Community Clinic &
Urgent Care Facility

Community Incubator Kitchen

Parkview Medical Center
Comprehensive Care Initiative

Pueblo Crime and Accident Scene
Scanner

YWCA of Pueblo Child Care Center
Development

Cogency Power Solar Project

Coal Mine Methane Solutions

Town of Rico for Central Sewer System

Project

Montrose
County

West End
Economic
Development
Corporation

Town of
Naturita

Town of
Palisade

The Farm
Collaborative

Parkview
Medical Center

City of Pueblo

YWCA Pueblo

Town of
Rangely

Community
Office for
Resource
Efficiency

Town of Rico

$7,725,000

$900,000

$1,250,000

$1,000,000

$966,000

$500,000

$86,000

$1,500,000

$5,000,000

$1,200,000

$2,500,000



Rifle

Rifle

Salida

Towaoc

Towaoc

Towaoc

Trinidad

Trinidad

Rifle In-Car and Body-Worn Cameras City of Rifle

Habitat for
Wapiti Commons Affordable Humanity
Homeownership Development Roaring Fork
Valley
ff
Chaffee County North End Public Safety Chaffee
County
Complex
Government

White Mesa Law Enforcement Service @ Ute Mountain
Expansion Ute Tribe

Ute Mountain Ute Housing Improvement Ute Mountain
Project Ute Tribe

Ute Mountain Ute Multi-Family Housing Ute Mountain
Development Ute Tribe

Las Animas County Perry Stokes Airport Las Animas
(TAD) Pavement Upgrades County

Drinking Water Infrastructure Project  City of Trinidad

$317,000

$1,200,000

$1,000,000

$784,000

$2,000,000

$2,500,000

$450,000

$1,149,000



