Location	Name of Project	Requester	Funded Amount
Alamosa	Adams State University/Colorado State Mechanical Engineering Partnership	Adams State University	\$1,100,000
Beulah	Beulah Water Works District for New Raw Water Storage Tank	Beulah Water Works District	\$380,000
Clifton	New Doors to Health	Marillac Health	\$2,500,000
Clifton	Clifton Community Campus	Mesa County	\$2,500,000
Cortez	Montezuma County Community Intervention Program	Montezuma County	\$361,000
Craig	City of Craig Water & Wastewater Emergency Generators	City of Craig	\$1,080,000
Craig	Community Kitchen Small Business Incubator	Craig Chamber of Commerce	\$500,000
Craig	Craig Energy Center Feasibility Study	Tri State Generation and Transmission Association	\$200,000
Creede	Lower Willow Creek Micro-Hydro Electric Generation Project	City of Creede	\$425,000
De Beque	Town of De Beque for Wastewater Treatment Plant	The Town of De Beque	\$1,246,000

Delta	North Delta Water Line Replacement	City of Delta	\$380,000
Delta	Delta Dispatch System Upgrade	Delta County	\$500,000
Delta	Mobile Integrated Healthcare	Delta County Ambulance District	\$233,000
Durango	Fort Lewis College Regional Agriculture and Food Security	Fort Lewis College	\$159,999
Durango	Durango Affordable Housing Development	City of Durango	\$3,000,000
Durango	Colorado Statewide Transit Improvement Project – Durango Bus Acquisition, Charging Infrastructure and Technical Services	City of Durango & Archuleta County	\$522,000
Durango	Regional Inpatient/Residential Treatment Solutions	Region 9 Economic Development District	\$150,000
Durango	Fort Lewis College Small Business Development and Entrepreneurship Programming	Fort Lewis College	\$401,000
Durango	Collaborative Nursing Workforce Education Degree Program	Fort Lewis College	\$1,300,000

Glenwood Springs	Glenwood Springs South Bridge project	City of Glenwood Springs	\$1,000,000
Glenwood Springs	El Busesito Preschool Program Buses	Valley Settlement	\$285,000
Grand Junction	Grand Junction Affordable Housing Development	Grand Junction Housing Authority	\$1,400,000
Grand Junction	Colorado Statewide Transit Improvement Project – Grand Valley Bus Acquisition	Mesa County/Grand Valley Transit	\$1,223,000
Gunnison	Colorado Statewide Transit Improvement Project – Gunnison Valley Bus Acquisition	Gunnison Valley Rural Transportation Authority	\$1,460,000
Hotchkiss	Town of Hotchkiss for Water Treatment Plant Upgrade	Town of Hotchkiss	\$91,000
Ignacio	Enhanced Outcrop Methane Capture	Southern Ute Indian Tribe	\$2,500,000
La Plata County	Substance Use Treatment Facility	La Plata County	\$1,825,000
La Veta	Town of La Veta for Water Treatment Plant	Town of La Veta	\$600,000
Meeker	Rio Blanco Law Enforcement Training Center	Rio Blanco County	\$350,000
Monte Vista	Rio Grande Emergency Disaster Resources	City of Monte Vista	\$828,000

Montrose	Montrose County Courthouse Renovation	Montrose County	\$7,725,000
Naturita	West End Housing & Blight Remediation Project	West End Economic Development Corporation	\$900,000
Naturita	Town of Naturita for Wastewater Treatment Plant Lagoon Upgrade and Collection System	Town of Naturita	\$1,250,000
Palisade	Western Slope Community Clinic & Urgent Care Facility	Town of Palisade	\$1,000,000
Pitkin County	Community Incubator Kitchen	The Farm Collaborative	\$966,000
Pueblo	Parkview Medical Center Comprehensive Care Initiative	Parkview Medical Center	\$500,000
Pueblo	Pueblo Crime and Accident Scene Scanner	City of Pueblo	\$86,000
Pueblo	YWCA of Pueblo Child Care Center Development	YWCA Pueblo	\$1,500,000
Rangely	Cogency Power Solar Project	Town of Rangely	\$5,000,000
Redstone	Coal Mine Methane Solutions	Community Office for Resource Efficiency	\$1,200,000
Rico	Town of Rico for Central Sewer System Project	Town of Rico	\$2,500,000

Rifle	Rifle In-Car and Body-Worn Cameras	City of Rifle	\$317,000
Rifle	Wapiti Commons Affordable Homeownership Development	Habitat for Humanity Roaring Fork Valley	\$1,200,000
Salida	Chaffee County North End Public Safety Complex	Chaffee County Government	\$1,000,000
Towaoc	White Mesa Law Enforcement Service Expansion	Ute Mountain Ute Tribe	\$784,000
Towaoc	Ute Mountain Ute Housing Improvement Project	Ute Mountain Ute Tribe	\$2,000,000
Towaoc	Ute Mountain Ute Multi-Family Housing Development	Ute Mountain Ute Tribe	\$2,500,000
Trinidad	Las Animas County Perry Stokes Airport (TAD) Pavement Upgrades	Las Animas County	\$450,000
Trinidad	Drinking Water Infrastructure Project	City of Trinidad	\$1,149,000